Working Voltage: 14 to 43 V
Peak Pulse Power: 6600 W
Note:
Excellent clamping capability
SM8S Series Automotive Protection
Surface Mount
Transient Voltage Suppressors
Features

Parameter  Symbol Value UNIT
Peak power dissipation with a 10/1000 s waveform(1) PPP 6600 W
Peak power dissipation with a 10/10,000 s waveform PPP 5200 W
Peak pulse current wih a 10/1000 s waveform(1) IPP  See Next Table  A
Power dissipation on infinite heatsink at TL = 25 °C PD 8.0 W
Peak forward surge current 8.3 ms single half sine- IFSM 700 A
Operating junction and storage temperature range  TJ, TSTG  –55 to +175 °C
(1)Non-repetitive current pulse per Fig.2 and derated above TA= 25 °C per Fig.1
Revision：B
Mar-23-2015 Page 1
Shanghai Minyue Semiconductors Co.Ltd
www.               .comintersemi
Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA)
SM8Z14A 15.60 17.20 5 10 150 14 284.0 23.2
SM8Z15A 16.70 18.50 5 10 150 15 270.0 24.4
SM8Z16A 17.80 19.70 5 10 150 16 254.0 26.0
SM8Z17A 18.90 20.90 5 10 150 17 239.0 27.6
SM8Z18A 20.00 22.10 5 10 150 18 226.0 29.2
SM8Z20A 22.20 24.50 5 10 150 20 204.0 32.4
SM8Z22A 24.40 26.90 5 10 150 22 186.0 35.5
SM8Z24A 26.70 29.50 5 10 150 24 170.0 38.9
SM8Z26A 28.90 31.90 5 10 150 26 157.0 42.1
SM8Z28A 31.10 34.40 5 10 150 28 145.0 45.4
SM8Z30A 33.30 36.80 5 10 150 30 136.0 48.4
SM8Z33A 36.70 40.60 5 10 150 33 124.0 53.3
SM8Z36A 40.00 44.20 5 10 150 36 114.0 58.1
SM8Z40A 44.40 49.10 5 10 150 40 102.0 64.5
SM8Z43A 47.80 52.80 5 10 150 43 95.1 69.4
NOTE: Surge current waveform is defined at 10/1000uS waveform
Electrical Characteristics(TA=25  unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
(Uni)